
Teacher Email address
Principal Kirsten Brouet kirsten.brouet@spiritsd.ca

Vice Principal Stuart Pietersma stuart.pietersma@spiritsd.ca

SERT Elaine Willick elaine.willick@spiritsd.ca

Jennifer Boutin jennifer.boutin@spiritsd.ca
Jody Baker jody.baker@spiritsd.ca
Juanita Anderson juanita.anderson@spiritsd.ca
Susan Brilz susan.brilz@spiritsd.ca
Carlyng Whenham carlyng.whenham@spiritsd.ca
Stacey Romanchuk stacey.romanchuk@spiritsd.ca
Bonnie Dahl bonnie.dahl@spiritsd.ca
Laurie Prokopetz laurie.prokopetz@spiritsd.ca
Amy Dabghi amy.dabghi@spiritsd.ca
Nicole Freeden nicole.freeden@spiritsd.ca
Raeleen Engel raeleen.engel@spiritsd.ca
Kym Lamontagne kym.lamontagne@spiritsd.ca
Brandon Debert brandon.debert@spiritsd.ca
Natalie Houseman natalie.houseman@spiritsd.ca
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